Type of Application	Fees
1. Naturalisation or Registration as a British Citizen (Adult)	
a. Naturalisation as a British Citizen non-complex case (Adult)	£2,000 – £2,500
b. Registration as a British Citizen (by descent/double descent) non- complex case (Adult)	£3,000 – £3,500
c. Naturalisation as a British Citizen complex case (Adult)	£3,000 - £3,500
d. Registration as a British Citizen (by descent/double descent) complex case (Adult)	£4,000 – £5,000
2. Registration of a Child as a British Citizen in the UK	£3,000 – £4,000
3. Registration of a Child as a British Citizen from abroad/Application for first British Passport from the UK or abroad	
a. Registration of a Child as a British Citizen from abroad	£3,000 - £4,000
b. Application for a first British Passport from the UK or from abroad (Adult or Child- complex)	£3,500 – £4,500
c. Application for a first British Passport from the UK or from abroad (Adult or Child- non-complex)	£2,000 – £3,000
4. Pre-Settled status or Settled status under EU Settlement Scheme (per applicant)	
a. Pre-Settled/settled status (not complex)	£1,500 - £2,000
b. Pre-Settled/settled status (complex)	£2,500 – £4,000

Type of Application	Fees	
5. Application for a family permit for a spouse or dependant relatives, under the EU Settlement Scheme	£2,500 £3,500	-
6. Applications under the Immigration Rules, including:		
a. Visit visa for tourism, medical, family	£1,500 £2,500	-
b. Visit visa (complex)	£3,000 £4,000	-
c. Visa as domestic servant	£1,500 £2,500	-
d. Ancestry visas	£2,000 £3,000	-
e. Other Categories, such as applications on the basis of long residence (20 years), settling in the UK (10 years lawful residence)	£4,000 £6,000	-
7. Applications under the Immigration Rules Appendix FM: Family members		
a. Leave to Enter or Remain with a partner (non-complex)	£3,500 £4,000	-
b. Leave to Enter or Remain with a partner (complex)	£4,500 £5,500	-
c. Settlement with a Partner	£3,000 £4,000	-
d. Settlement as a Victim of Domestic Violence (Non-Complex)	£3,500 £4,000	_
e. Settlement as a Victim of Domestic Violence (Complex)	£4,500 £6,000	_
f. Settlement application for a child (indefinite leave to enter)	£4,000 £5,000	_

Type of Application	Fees	
g. Leave to Enter or Remain as a Parent of a Child in the UK	£4,500 £5,500	-
h. Adult Dependent Relative	£5,000 £7,500	_
i. Adoption (leave to enter "outside the Rules" where the adoption is not recognised in the UK)	£5,000 £7,500	_
j. De Facto Adoption entry clearance (not complex)	£4,500 £5,500	_
k. De Facto Adoption entry clearance (complex)	£6,000 £7,000	_
8. Study in the UK		
a. Student	£3,000 £3,500	-
b. Child Student	£3,000 £3,500	-
9. Applications under the Points Based System		
Innovator Founder	£6,000 £8,000	-
Long-Term Work		
a. Skilled Worker	£3,500 £5,000	-
b. Sponsorship Licence	£5,000 £6,000	-
c. Minister of Religion (Tier 2)	£3,000 £4,000	-
d. International Sportsperson	£4,000 £6,000	_

Type of Application	Fees	
e. UK Expansion Worker	£7,000 £10,000	-
f. Senior or Specialist Worker	£4,000 £5,000	-
g. Graduate Trainee	£3,500 £5,000	-
h. Settlement under the above categories	£5,000	
Short-Term Work		
a. Graduate	£3,000 £3,500	-
b. High Potential Individual	£4,000 £5,000	-
c. Youth Mobility Scheme	£2,500 £3,000	-
d. Temporary Work	£2,500 £3,500	-
e. Global Talent	£5,000 £6,000	-
f. Settlement under Global Talent route	£5,000	
g. Service Supplier Visa	£3,000 £3,500	-
Other work routes		
a. Representative of an Overseas Business	£5,000 £6,000	-
b. Overseas Domestic Worker	£2,500 £3,000	-
c. Scale-Up Worker	£5,000 £6,000	-

Type of Application	Fees
d. UK Ancestry	£2,500 - £3,500
e. Settlement under UK Ancestry route	£5,000
Invest in the UK (formerly Tier 1)	
a. Investor (extension)	£6,000 - £8,000
b. Entrepreneur (extension)	£6,000 - £8,000
c. Settlement under the above categories	£6,000
Dependants of Points Based System	
a. Application made with the main applicant	£1,000 per applicant
b. Application made independently of the main applicant	£2,500 per applicant
10. Replacement of your visa with BRP/lost BRP	£1,000 - £1,200
11. British National (Overseas) visa applications	£2,500

The above fees do not include disbursements, such as

- photocopying @ 10p per page;
- special and recorded delivery postal charges at the Royal Mail rates;
- courier fees;
- travel or accommodation costs;
- translation fees;
- identity checks;
- any other miscellaneous costs (to be agreed).

The above fees do not include professional disbursements such as Counsel's fees, expert fees, fees of chartered accountants and medical experts. These are to be sourced and agreed with you on a case by case basis. We work with highly reputable specialist experts and barristers.

Those making immigration, nationality and EU law applications will be required to pay Home Office fees, Immigration Health Surcharge and fees chargeable for standard, priority and super priority services. Applications for asylum do not attract Home Office fees. Home Office fees and surcharges vary depending on the type of application and immigration category.

The Home Office engages the services of third-party commercial partners. These official partners charge additional fees for their services. These are clearly set out on their respective websites and are payable as part of the application process.

We engage the services of interpreters and translators from third-party providers. Interpreters' fees are chargeable on an hourly basis. Translators' fees are chargeable on a per word basis. We will source quotes from reputable agencies in the UK and abroad to be agreed with you. Documents which are not in the English language will need to be translated and certified in the format required by the Home Office.